IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
CHANCERY DIVISION

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,
ex rel. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General
of the State of Illinois, and

ex rel. ROBERT BERLIN, State’s Attorney
for DuPage County, Illinois,

No. 2018CH001329

V.

STERIGENICS U.S., LL.C,
a Delaware limited liability company,

)
)
)
)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
)
)
)
)
)
)
Defendant. )

JOINT NOTICE OF MOTION

To: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT on July 24, 2019, at 11:00 a.m., the undersigned shall
appear before the Honorable Judge Paul M. Fullerton in Courtroom 2005 of the Circuit Court of
DuPage County, 505 N. County Farm Road, Wheaton, Illinois, and then and there present the
Parties’ Joint Motion to Enter Proposed Consent Order and the proposed Consent Order, true and
correct copies of which are attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS STERIGENICS U.S., LLC
ex rel. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General
of the State of [llinois

By: /s/ Stephen J. Sylvester By: /s/ Gerard D. Kelly
CHRISTOPHER G. WELLS GERARD D. KELLY
STEPHEN J. SYLVESTER MAJA C. EATON

DANIEL I. ROTTENBERG ELIZABETH M. CHIARELLO
Assistant Attorneys General STEPHANIE C. STERN

69 West Washington Street, #1800 KATE LAMBERT

Chicago, Illinois 60602 SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP



(312) 814-2087/3816
cwells@atg.state.il.us
ssylvester@atg.state.il.us
drottenberg@atg.state.il.us

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,
ex rel. ROBERT BERLIN, State’ s Attorney

for DuPage County, Illinois

By: /s/ Lisa Smith

LISA SMITH

GREGORY VACI

503 N. County Farm Road
Wheaton, Illinois 60187
Lisa.Smith@dupageco.org
Gregory.Vaci@dupageco.org

One South Dearborn Street
Chicago, Illinois 60603
Telephone: (312) 853-7000
gkelly@sidley.com
meaton@sidley.com
echiarello@sidley.com
sstern(@sidley.com

klambert@sidley.com



Service List

Maja C. Eaton

Gerard D. Kelly

Jana Jobes Wozniak
Stephanie C. Stern
Kate F. Lambert
SIDLEY & AUSTIN LLP
One South Dearborn
Chicago, Illinois 60603
meaton(@sidley.com
gkelly@sidley.com
jwozniak@sidley.com
sstern@sidley.com
klambert@sidley.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Stephen J. Sylvester, Senior Assistant Attorney General, do certify that on this 17th day
of July, 2019, I caused to be served the foregoing Notice of Motion, Joint Motion to Enter Proposed

Consent Order and the proposed Consent Order upon persons listed on the service list via email
pursuant to Illinois Supreme Court Rule 11(c).

By: /s/ Stephen J. Sylvester
STEPHEN J. SYLVESTER
Senior Assistant Attorney General,
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington Street, 18" Floor
Chicago, Illinois, 60602
(312) 814-2087
ssylvester(@atg.state.il.us




